High Current LDO with Low IQ and High PSRR
ISL9007
ISL9007 is a high performance LDO that delivers a continuous
400mA of load current. It has a low standby current and
high PSRR and is stable with output capacitance of 1µF to
10µF with an ESR of up to 200mΩ.
The ISL9007 has a very high PSRR of 75dB and output noise
less than 30µVRMS. When coupled with a no load quiescent

7, 8 VIN Supply Voltage/LDO Input:
Connect a 1µF capacitor to GND.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3) PART MARKING
VO VOLTAGE (V)
(Note 4)
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL9007IUNZ 007NZ 3.3 -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL9007IUKZ 007KZ 2.85 -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL9007IUJZ 007JZ 2.8 -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL9007IUFZ 007FZ 2.5 -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL9007IUCZ 007CZ 1.8 -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL9007EVAL1Z Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. Add “-T*” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil Pb-
free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see device information page for ISL9007. For more information on MSL please see techbrief TB363.
4. For other output voltages, contact Intersil Marketing.
2 FN9218.3
February 11, 2014

Moved Typical Application and Block Diagram graphics from page 6 to page 1
Moved Pin Configuration from page 1 to page 2 and moved pin description from page 6 to page 1
Updated ordering information as follows:
added new part ISL9007IUCZ and Eval board
added Note references and updated note for Tape and Reel Specifications.
updated lead finish in order to match Intrepid.
added MSL note.
Updated Thermal Information as follows:
added Tjc
changed note which reference package from High effective “direct attach” to High effective no direct attach.
changed Tjc note from underside to top (note there was no Tjc note in prior version).
Updated Electrical Specifications as follows:
added Boldface limits note to conditions.
Bolded MIN and MAX values in columns.
Added Note reference in MIN and MAX columns for over-temp note.
Replaced Note which read “Parts are 100% tested...” with “Parameters with MIN and MAX limits...”
Updated POD M8.118 by adding land pattern and moving dimensions from table onto drawing.
Added Rev History and Products Information.
October 30, 2008 FN9218.2 Corrected the units in Figure 15 on page 5 to be kHz.
March 27, 2008 FN9218.1 Added VO pin at 3.6V to Abs Max section.
Added last sentence to paragraph above pinout "Other output voltage options may be available upon request".
Applied Intersil Standards as follows:
Updated pb-free bullet in features indication pb-free only parts,
Updated notes in ordering information (tape and reel reference note and pb-free note to match lead finish),
Added pb-free reflow link to Thermal Information,
Replaced caution statement with legal's suggested verbiage
Added Note to electrical specs indicating parts tested 100% at 25 degrees for Min and Max.
October 13, 2005 FN9218.0 Initial Release.
ISL9007
9 FN9218.3
February 11, 2014
Package Outline Drawing
M8.118
8 LEAD MINI SMALL OUTLINE PLASTIC PACKAGE